 T
B
(INTERNAL)
BEVELED
WIRE ENTRY
PLASTIC PLUG
OXIDE INHIBITOR
JOINT COMPOUND

WRENCH
CLEARANCE
"C"
REF
WIRE
STRIP
LENGTH
PANDUIT DIE COLOR
CODE
PANDUIT DIE INDEX
NUMBER
(BURNDY DIE INDEX
NUMBER)
PACKAGE
QUANTITY
LAB300-12-2 300 kcmil 1/2" 6.56 2.25 0.65 1.1 1.38 0.34 3.56 0.63 0.53 1.75 1.18 2-5/16" BLUE DIE
P76 (470) 2
LAB350-12-2R 350 kcmil 1/2" 6.56 2.31 0.72 1.11 1.52 0.38 3.56 0.63 0.53 1.75 1.18 2-5/16" BROWN DIE
P87(299) 2
LAB400-12-2 400 kcmil 1/2" 6.94 2.5 0.76 1.19 1.61 0.39 3.56 0.63 0.53 1.75 1.18 2-9/16" GREEN DIE
P94 (472) 2
LAB500-12-2R 500 kcmil 1/2" 7.31 3 0.84 1.32 1.74 0.45 3.56 0.63 0.53 1.75 1.18 3-1/16" PINK DIE
P99 (300) 2
LAB600-12-2 600 kcmil 1/2" 7.56 3 0.92 1.44 1.73 0.5 3.63 0.63 0.53 1.75 1.25 3-1/16" BLACK DIE
P106 (473) 2
LAB750-12-1R 750 kcmil 1/2" 8.25 3.44 1.03 1.59 1.74 0.54 3.63 0.63 0.53 1.75 1.25 3-7/16" RED DIE
P125 (301) 1
LAB750-12-20R 750 kcmil 1/2" 8.25 3.44 1.03 1.59 1.74 0.54 3.63 0.63 0.53 1.75 1.25 3-7/16" RED DIE
P125 (301) 20
LAB800-12-1 800 kcmil 1/2" 8.31 3.38 1.06 1.66 1.75 0.59 3.63 0.63 0.53 1.75 1.25 3-7/16" GRAY DIE
P140 (474) 1
LAB1000-12-1 1000 kcmil 1/2" 9.73 4.5 1.19 1.84 2.56 0.63 3.63 0.63 0.53 1.75 1.25 4-3/4" BROWN DIE
P161 (302) 1
SEE NOTES
REV DATE BY CHK DESCRIPTION ECN
DRAWN BY